JUN 1 5 1999

Commissioner of Propts and Trademarks

RECORDATION FORM COMER CHEET

06-17-1999



101067536

Our Ref.: 76-1

Box Assignment, Washington DAR 8231	101007330
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
744802 Alberta Inc.	
•	Name: HITCH'N GO GROUP LIMITED
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: P.O. Box N-1875
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Nassau
Assignment ☐ Merger	State/Country: The Bahamas
☐ Security Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Zip:
☐ Other	
Execution Date: 28 May 1999	Additional name/s & address/es attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution	cution date of the application is:
	1 -
A. Patent Application No(s).	B
(1)	(1) U.S. Patent No. 4,657,276 issued April 14, 1987
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T (16 (27 OFF) 2 41)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Michael J. Keenan	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	-
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	<u>deficiency</u> in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
1100 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
8 th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	14-1140.
DO NOT I	UCE THIS CDACE
DO NOT C	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
/, /, -	
Michael J. Keenan	June 15, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 32,106	
	riginal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]
5/1999 NTHOI1 00000251 4657276	-
C:581 40.00 8 ⊈	

348084

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0126

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5th day of February, 1999 BETWEEN:

744802 ALBERTA INC.

c/o #700, 10117 Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1W8 (hereinafter called the "Assignor")

- and -

HITCH'N GO GROUP LIMITED

PO Box N-1875, Nassau, The Bahamas (hereinafter called the "Assignee")

WHEREAS Arthur J. Hamerl was the inventor of and Modern Design and Inventions Ltd. was the original owner of the Canadian Patent 1,248,154 issued January 3, 1989 entitled "Trailer Hitch" and United States Patent 4,657,276 issued April 14, 1987 entitled "Trailer Hitch" (hereinafter together jointly and severally called the "Patents").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of the Patents pursuant to an Assignment dated December 19, 1998, which Assignment has been filed and is in the process of being registered with the Patent Offices of both Canada and the United States of America.

21/04/99

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0127 2

AND WHEREAS evidence of registration of the Assignment in the said Patent Offices will be provided, upon receipt, by the Assignor to the Assignee.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign its entire rights and interest in the Patents to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two (\$2.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration not herein specifically enumerated, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents together with all rights thereunder as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS AND AGREES that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Patents; and that it will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patents in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

744802 ALBERTA INC.

Per:

REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0128

DECLARATION OF EXECUTION

I, STEPHEN R. BLACK, Barrister & Solicitor, whose full post office address

is:

Suite #702 21-10405 Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3S2

hereby DECLARE:

THAT I was personally present and did see Stewart Sanders, an officer of the Assignor duly authorized to sign and execute this Assignment on behalf of the Assignor who is personally known to me to be the person named in the attached assignment duly sign and execute the same.

SWORN BEFORE ME at the City of of Edmonton, in the Province of of Alberta, this 26 day of)
May, A.D. 1999.

STEPHEN R. BLACK

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

ELWOOD E. P. JOHNSON
A Notery Public in and for
the Province of Alberta, CANKOA.
No fixed expiry date.

27/05/99

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0129

BETWEEN:

744802 ALBERTA INC.

c/o #700, 10117 Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5J 1W8 (hereinafter called the "Assignor")

- and -

HITCH'N GO GROUP LIMITED

c/o #702, 21 - 10405 Jasper Avenue Edmonton, Alberta T5J 3S2 (hereinafter called the "Assignee")

ASSIGNMENT

KOSHMAN & JOHNSON BARRISTERS AND SOLICITORS #700, 10117 JASPER AVENUE EDMONTON, ALBERTA T5J 1W8

SOLICITOR: ELWOOD JOHNSON

FILE NO.: 15,723 EJ

PHONE: (780) 428-0706 FAX: (780) 428-6801

C:\WP51\15723\ASSIGNMT.FEB

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 06/15/1999